CITY OF LOGAN
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
108 W. 4" STREET
November 4™ 2024

At 6:00 P.M. Mayor McDonald called the meeting to order.
Agenda item 2 was the Pledge of Allegiance.

Agenda item 3 was roll call. Council Members DeWitt, Hinkel, Moss, Sporrer, Troshynski and
Mayor McDonald were present.

Agenda item 4 was to approve the agenda. Motion was made by Hinkel and seconded by
Troshynski to approve the agenda. 5 ayes.

Agenda item 5 was approve consent agenda which consisted of approving the minutes of the
October 28" regular meeting, set the date of the next regular council meeting as November 18,
approve the claims register, Treasurer’s report, revenue report and building permit for Rich
Thomsen, 314 S EIm Ave, convert nursing home to apartments. Motion was made by Hinkel
and seconded by Moss to approve the consent agenda. 5 ayes.

Agenda item 6 was discuss and approve any changes to the emergency siren operation.
McDonald reviewed items previously discussed. Motion was made by Sporrer and seconded by
Troshynski to change the siren to only blow for emergency calls during the hours of 8AM to
8PM, except for tornados and shorten the run time to 30 seconds. 5 ayes.

Agenda item 7 was discuss the use of the alley behind the 300 block of East 7™ Street. Clerk
Winther will talk with the City Attorney about moving forward with a lease to rent the alley to
adjoining property owners and no longer allowing through traffic.

Agenda item 8 was to discuss and approve a plan for the 4™ of July celebration preparation.
DeWitt met with Nikki Allen and discussed some ideas. McDonald will talk with the Kiwanis
about taking on the parade duties. DeWitt will talk with Nikki about the Chamber putting out a
statement regarding their 4™ of July plans.

Agenda item 9 was approve Resolution 24-23: A resolution adopting the City of Logan Cafeteria
Plan. Motion was made by Sporrer and seconded by Moss to approve Resolution 24-23: A
resolution adopting the City of Logan Cafeteria Plan. 5 ayes.

Agenda item 10 was the Clerk’s report.

Agenda item 11 was citizen’s questions/comments. No citizen comments.
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BAKER & TAYLOR

DEMCO

FELD EQUIPMENT CO
HARR CO HUMANE SOCIETY
HARR CO RECORDER
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES
IPERS

JP COOKE

LOGAN PUBLIC LIBRARY
LSB PAYROLL TAXES
MISSOURI VALLEY TIMES
MOMAR, INC

PRINCIPAL LIFE

R & S WASTE DISPOSAL
REIMER, LOHMAN & REITZ
SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR
STINSON ELLEN
TREASURER IA

UPPER BOYER DRAINAGE
WINNELSON CO

PAYROLL CHECKS

Agenda item 12 was to adjourn. Motion was made by Sporrer and seconded by Hinkel to

adjourn. 5 ayes.

Karen Androy, Deputy Clerk

CLAIMS

BOOKS

LABELS

FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION
AGREEMENT

RECORDING FEES REZONING
BOOKS

STREET SIGNS

REGULAR IPERS

DOG TAGS

REIMBURSE

FED/FICA TAX

LEGALS

HYDROCLEAN KIT
INSURANCE

TRASH SERVICE

LEGAL SERVICES

ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
SENIOR MEALS

STATE TAXES

DRAINAGE TAX

WATER COUPLING

PAYROLL CHECKS ON 10/28/2024
CLAIMS TOTAL

GENERAL FUND

LIBRARY FUND

ROAD USE FUND
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND
WATER FUND

SEWER FUND

Attest: Clint McDonald, Mayor
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680.50
269.55
47.00
176.95
42.00
319.58
999.35
4,235.05
88.75
1,155.00
2,956.62
215.97
685.11
265.88
62.70
770.00
196.86
94.10
1,031.47
57.94
582.51

9,739.52

24,672.41

9,753.51
1,529.19
3,750.67

124.84
5,046.22

4,467.98

24,672.41



