CITY OF LOGAN CITY COUNCIL MEETING 108 W. 4th STREET November 4th, 2024

At 6:00 P.M. Mayor McDonald called the meeting to order.

Agenda item 2 was the Pledge of Allegiance.

Agenda item 3 was roll call. Council Members DeWitt, Hinkel, Moss, Sporrer, Troshynski and Mayor McDonald were present.

Agenda item 4 was to approve the agenda. Motion was made by Hinkel and seconded by Troshynski to approve the agenda. 5 ayes.

Agenda item 5 was approve consent agenda which consisted of approving the minutes of the October 28th regular meeting, set the date of the next regular council meeting as November 18th, approve the claims register, Treasurer's report, revenue report and building permit for Rich Thomsen, 314 S Elm Ave, convert nursing home to apartments. Motion was made by Hinkel and seconded by Moss to approve the consent agenda. 5 ayes.

Agenda item 6 was discuss and approve any changes to the emergency siren operation. McDonald reviewed items previously discussed. Motion was made by Sporrer and seconded by Troshynski to change the siren to only blow for emergency calls during the hours of 8AM to 8PM, except for tornados and shorten the run time to 30 seconds. 5 ayes.

Agenda item 7 was discuss the use of the alley behind the 300 block of East 7th Street. Clerk Winther will talk with the City Attorney about moving forward with a lease to rent the alley to adjoining property owners and no longer allowing through traffic.

Agenda item 8 was to discuss and approve a plan for the 4^{th} of July celebration preparation. DeWitt met with Nikki Allen and discussed some ideas. McDonald will talk with the Kiwanis about taking on the parade duties. DeWitt will talk with Nikki about the Chamber putting out a statement regarding their 4^{th} of July plans.

Agenda item 9 was approve Resolution 24-23: A resolution adopting the City of Logan Cafeteria Plan. Motion was made by Sporrer and seconded by Moss to approve Resolution 24-23: A resolution adopting the City of Logan Cafeteria Plan. 5 ayes.

Agenda item 10 was the Clerk's report.

Agenda item 11 was citizen's questions/comments. No citizen comments.

11-04-24 comin paper

CLAIMS

BAKER & TAYLOR	BOOKS	680.50
DEMCO	LABELS	269.55
FELD EQUIPMENT CO	FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION	47.00
HARR CO HUMANE SOCIETY	AGREEMENT	176.95
HARR CO RECORDER	RECORDING FEES REZONING	42.00
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES	BOOKS	319.58
IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES	STREET SIGNS	999.35
IPERS	REGULAR IPERS	4,235.05
JP COOKE	DOG TAGS	88.75
LOGAN PUBLIC LIBRARY	REIMBURSE	1,155.00
LSB PAYROLL TAXES	FED/FICA TAX	2,956.62
MISSOURI VALLEY TIMES	LEGALS	215.97
MOMAR, INC	HYDROCLEAN KIT	685.11
PRINCIPAL LIFE	INSURANCE	265.88
R & S WASTE DISPOSAL	TRASH SERVICE	62.70
REIMER, LOHMAN & REITZ	LEGAL SERVICES	770.00
SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR	ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE	196.86
STINSON ELLEN	SENIOR MEALS	94.10
TREASURER IA	STATE TAXES	1,031.47
UPPER BOYER DRAINAGE	DRAINAGE TAX	57.94
WINNELSON CO	WATER COUPLING	582.51
PAYROLL CHECKS	PAYROLL CHECKS ON 10/28/2024	9,739.52
	CLAIMS TOTAL	24,672.41
	CENTER AL ELINIE	0.750.54
	GENERAL FUND	9,753.51
	LIBRARY FUND	1,529.19
	ROAD USE FUND	3,750.67
	EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND	124.84
	WATER FUND	5,046.22
	SEWER FUND	4,467.98
		24,672.41

Agenda item 12 was to adjourn. Motion was made by Sporrer and seconded by Hinkel to adjourn. 5 ayes.

Karen Androy, Deputy Clerk Attest: Clint McDonald, Mayor

11-04-24 comin paper